
 

3.01 

29757 
ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
OCTOBER 5, 2009 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 
 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
 
 

    
 
 
   THE CHANCELLOR 
REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of August, 2009: 
 
 
 
 
PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor AMOUNT 
080602 TR 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 NEIU MSTQE 

 
NEIU $20,000 

081257 WR 6/1/2009 7/31/2010 ISTEP Career Pathway Model 
 

IDCEO $80,000 

090402 HW 1/27/2009 6/30/2010 Illinois Cooperative Work Study 
 

IBHE $24,969 

090704 OH 7/1/2009 6/30/2010 Drop Out Retrieval - Tuition 
 

YCCS $55,000 

090803 DA 7/1/2009 8/30/2009 Teacher Quality Enhancement ISU $5,670 
 

      
 

Total Awarded $185,639 
 
 
 
 
 
         Respectfully submitted, 
           
 
         Deidra J. Lewis 
 October 5, 2009        Interim Chancellor 

 


